GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3388
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009

RESERVATION QUOTA
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of seats/berths reserved for the VIP's in the trains running from Nanded to Amritsar, Nanded to Mumbai and Nanded to
Hyderabad, class-wise;

(b) whether there is any proposal to increase this quota;
(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Railways propose to increase the number of seats/berths in the Ist Class AC and lind Class AC in these trains due to
growing demand; and

(e) if so, the time by which the proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): The class-wise details of emergency quota available at Nanded in trains going towards Amritsar, Mumbai and Hyderabad are
enclosed as Appendix.

(b) & (c): There is no such proposal under consideration.

(d) & (e): The existing Emergency Quota available at Nanded is considered adequate to cater to the present demand.
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